G H PATEL COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING & TECHNOLOGY

INTERNAL (SECOND) EXAMINATION BLOCK ARRANGEMENT
AcapeEMIc YEAR: 2025-26

TeErM: ODD

SEMESTER: V

Exam Date: 2025-09-29 Session Time: 03:30 PM - 04:30 PM

Course Course Name
Code

Chemical Reaction
102820502 Engineering

Mobile App
102840501 Development using

Android

Electric Vehicle
102850502 Technology
102890502 Computer Integrated

Manufacturing

Branch
Name

Diploma
(Chemical)

Diploma
(Chemical)

Diploma
(Computer)

Diploma
(Computer)

Diploma
(Computer)

Diploma
(Information
Technology)

Diploma
(Information
Technology)

Diploma
(Information
Technology)

Diploma
(Electrical)

Diploma
(Mechanical)

Block | Room
No No
1 A221
2 A222
3 A222
4 A224
5 A203
6 A203
7 A201
8 A204
9 A204
10 A204

Start

(EnrolimentNo)

42302820501001

42402820503004

42302840501001

42302840501034

42302840501067

42302880501001

42302880501032

42302880501063

42302850501001

42302890501001

cc: Student Notice Board, Department Notice Board, All Teaching Faculties.

End

(EnrollmentNo)

42402820503003

42402820503005

42302840501033

42302840501066

42302840501069

42302880501031

42302880501061

42302880501067

42402850503001

42402890503001

StuCNT

30

30

30

30

30

1

18

Dr Kaushik Nath

Principal



AcADEMIC YEAR:

Course
Code

102820501

102840507

102844501

102850501

102890501

G H PATEL COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING & TECHNOLOGY

INTERNAL (SECOND) EXAMINATION BLOCK ARRANGEMENT

2025-26

TeErM: ODD

SEMESTER: V

Exam Date: 2025-09-29 Session Time: 09:30 AM - 10:30 AM

Course Name

Mass Transfer
Operations - Il

Digital Security

BASICS OF
SOFTWARE
DEVELOPMENT

Fundamentals of
Microcontrollers

Power Plant
Engineering

Branch
Name

Diploma
(Chemical)

Diploma
(Chemical)

Diploma
(Information
Technology)

Diploma
(Information
Technology)

Diploma
(Information
Technology)

Diploma
(Computer)

Diploma
(Computer)

Diploma
(Computer)

Diploma
(Electrical)

Diploma
(Mechanical)

B

1"

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

lock | Room
No No

A221

A222

A222

A224

A203

A203

A201

A204

A204

A204

Start

(EnrollmentNo)

42302820501001

42402820503004

42302880501001

42302880501032

42302880501063

42302840501001

42302840501034

42302840501067

42302850501001

42302890501001

cc: Student Notice Board, Department Notice Board, All Teaching Faculties.

End

(EnrollmentNo)

42402820503003

42402820503005

42302880501031

42302880501061

42302880501067

42302840501033

42302840501066

42302840501069

42402850503001

42402890503001

StuCNT

30

30

30

30

30

1

18

Dr Kaushik Nath

Principal



G H PATEL COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING & TECHNOLOGY
INTERNAL (SECOND) EXAMINATION BLOCK ARRANGEMENT
AcapEMICc YEAR: 2025-26

TeErM: ODD SEMESTER: V

Exam Date: 2025-09-30 Session Time: 03:30 PM - 04:30 PM

Course Block Room Start End
Code Course Name | Branch Name No No (EnrollmentNo) (EnrollmentNo) StuCNT
102820505 Petroleum Refining | Diploma (Chemical) | 1 A201 42302820501001 42402820503003 30
Diploma (Chemical) | 2 A201 42402820503004 42402820503005 2
102840504 .Net Technology Diploma (Computer) | 3 A203 42302840501001 42302840501033 30
Diploma (Computer) | 4 A204 42302840501034 42302840501066 30
Diploma (Computer) | 5 A222 42302840501067 42302840501069 3
Data Analytics & Diploma
102840508 Tools (Information 6 A222 42302880501001 42302880501031 30
Technology)
Diploma
(Information 7 A221 42302880501032 42302880501061 30
Technology)
Diploma
(Information 8 A203 42302880501063 42302880501067 5
Technology)
102850504 | Special Electrical | )00 (Flectrical) | 9 A224 42302850501001 42402850503001 1
Machines
Industrial Diploma
102890504 Hydraulics & (MF; chanical) 10 A224 42302890501001 42402890503001 18
Pneumatics
cc: Student Notice Board, Department Notice Board, All Teaching Faculties. Dr Kaushik Nath

Principal



AcADEMIC YEAR:

Course
Code

102820503

102840502

102850503

102890503

G H PATEL COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING & TECHNOLOGY

INTERNAL (SECOND) EXAMINATION BLOCK ARRANGEMENT

2025-26

TeErM: ODD

SEMESTER: V

Exam Date: 2025-09-30 Session Time: 09:30 AM - 10:30 AM

Course Name

Process Instrumentation

Introduction to Python

Programming

Switchgear and
Protection

Industrial Engineering

and Operations
Management

Branch
Name

Diploma
(Chemical)

Diploma
(Chemical)

Diploma
(Computer)

Diploma
(Computer)

Diploma
(Computer)

Diploma
(Information
Technology)

Diploma
(Information
Technology)

Diploma
(Information
Technology)

Diploma
(Electrical)

Diploma
(Mechanical)

B

20

lock | Room
No No

A221

A221

A222

A224

A222

A201

A203

A203

A204

A204

Start

(EnrollmentNo)

42302820501001

42402820503004

42302840501001

42302840501034

42302840501067

42302880501001

42302880501032

42302880501063

42302850501001

42302890501001

cc: Student Notice Board, Department Notice Board, All Teaching Faculties.

End

(EnrollmentNo)

42402820503003

42402820503005

42302840501033

42302840501066

42302840501069

42302880501031

42302880501061

42302880501067

42402850503001

42402890503001

StuCNT

30

30

30

30

30

1

18

Dr Kaushik Nath

Principal



AcADEMIC YEAR:

Course
Code

102820521

102850521

102890521

G H PATEL COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING & TECHNOLOGY

INTERNAL (SECOND) EXAMINATION BLOCK ARRANGEMENT

2025-26

TeErM: ODD

SEMESTER: V

Exam Date: 2025-10-01 Session Time: 03:30 PM - 04:30 PM

Course Name

Green Chemistry for

Sustainable
Development

Fundamentals of
Electric Vehicles

Alternate Energy
Sources

Branch
Name

Diploma
(Computer)

Diploma
(Information
Technology)

Diploma
(Chemical)

Diploma
(Computer)

Diploma
(Information
Technology)

Diploma
(Information
Technology)

Diploma
(Mechanical)

Diploma
(Chemical)

Diploma
(Computer)

Diploma
(Electrical)

Diploma
(Information
Technology)

Block | Room
No No
1 A215
2 A215
3 A215
4 A221
5 A216
6 A215
7 A222
8 A224
9 A217
10 A217
1" A222

Start

(EnrollmentNo)

42302840501006

42302880501005

42302820501009

42302840501002

42302880501001

42302880501056

42302890501001

42302820501001

42302840501001

42302850501001

42302880501010

cc: Student Notice Board, Department Notice Board, All Teaching Faculties.

End

(EnrollmentNo)

42302840501069

42302880501067

42302820501011

42302840501064

42302880501053

42302880501066

42402890503001

42402820503004

42302840501067

42402850503001

42302880501065

StuCNT

1

28

30

15

27

21

10

17

Dr Kaushik Nath

Principal



G H PATEL COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING & TECHNOLOGY

INTERNAL (SECOND) EXAMINATION BLOCK ARRANGEMENT

AcaAapEMIC YEAR: 2025-26

TeErM: ODD

SEMESTER: V

Exam Date: 2025-10-01 Session Time: 09:30 AM - 10:30 AM

Branch
Name

Course Course Name
Code

Entrepreneurship and
Start-Ups

Diploma

102800502 (Chemical)

Diploma
(Chemical)

Diploma
(Computer)

Diploma
(Computer)

Diploma
(Computer)

Diploma (Electrical)

Diploma
(Information
Technology)

Diploma
(Information
Technology)

Diploma
(Information
Technology)

Diploma
(Mechanical)

Block Room
No No
12 A215
13 A215
14 A216
15 A217
16 A217
17 A221
18 A222
19 A224
20 A222
21 A221

Start

(EnrollmentNo)

42302820501001

42402820503004

42302840501001

42302840501034

42302840501067

42302850501001

42302880501001

42302880501032

42302880501063

42302890501001

cc: Student Notice Board, Department Notice Board, All Teaching Faculties.

End

(EnrollmentNo)

42402820503003

42402820503005

42302840501033

42302840501066

42302840501069

42402850503001

42302880501031

42302880501061

42302880501067

42402890503001

StuCNT

30

30

30

1

30

30

18

Dr Kaushik Nath

Principal



AcADEMIC YEAR:

Course
Code

102820506

102840506

102840510

102850506

102890506

G H PATEL COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING & TECHNOLOGY

INTERNAL (SECOND) EXAMINATION BLOCK ARRANGEMENT

2025-26

TeErM: ODD

SEMESTER: V

Exam Date: 2025-10-03 Session Time: 09:30 AM - 10:30 AM

Course Name

Polymer Technology

Introduction to Cyber
Security

Software Testing

High Voltage
Engineering

Advanced
Manufacturing
Processes

Branch Name

Diploma (Chemical)
Diploma (Chemical)

Diploma
(Computer)

Diploma
(Computer)

Diploma
(Computer)

Diploma
(Information
Technology)

Diploma
(Information
Technology)

Diploma
(Information
Technology)

Diploma (Electrical)

Diploma
(Mechanical)

Block

10

Room
No

A221

A221

A222

A224

A222

A201

A203

A203

A204

A204

Start

(EnrollmentNo)

42302820501001

42402820503004

42302840501001

42302840501034

42302840501067

42302880501001

42302880501032

42302880501063

42302850501001

42302890501001

cc: Student Notice Board, Department Notice Board, All Teaching Faculties.

End
(EnrollmentNo) StuCNT
42402820503003 30
42402820503005 2
42302840501033 30
42302840501066 30
42302840501069 3
42302880501031 30
42302880501061 30
42302880501067 5
42402850503001 1
42302890501019 17
Dr Kaushik Nath

Principal



